
DVDs and CDs by 

MICHAEL & MAGRATE YAP 

SHACHAH MINISTRIES 

 
 

available from 

BLUE MOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN RETREAT 

 

CDs are $5.00 each.  DVDs [@] are $8.00 each.  

 

Message #    Date              Day of Week        _______________Title of Message_________________ 

4432  11/03/11 Thursday PM      The Presence of God (MP3) 

4433@  11/04/11 Friday PM      Spiritual Warfare (MP3) 

4434@  11/05/11 Saturday PM      Presentations and Worship & Warfare  (DVD only) 

4435@  11/06/11 Sunday AM      God’s Manifest Presence 

--------- 

4436@  11/10/11 Thursday PM      PSALM 107 

4437@  11/11/11 Friday PM      Ministry to the Children (2 CDs - $6) 

4438@  11/12/11 Saturday PM      Presentations and Worship & Warfare (DVD only) 

4439  11/13/11 Sunday AM      The Pimple Principle  

--------- 

4578@  11/03/12 Saturday AM      Morning Session Teaching 

4579@  11/04/12 Sunday AM      Mysteries in the Garden of Eden (MICHAEL) 

--------- 

4580@  11/08/12 Thursday PM      Warnings from God – PART 1  (2 CDs- $6) 

4581@  11/09/12 Friday PM      Warnings from God – PART 2 

4582@  11/10/12 Saturday PM      Praise and Worship Presentations (DVD only) 

4583@  11/11/12 Sunday AM      The 7 Pillars of Wisdom (MAGRATE) 

--------- 

4719@  11/01/13 Friday PM      God is Seeking True Worshipers (2 CDs -$6) 

4720@  11/02/13 Saturday PM      Praise and Worship Presentations (2 DVDs only) 

4721@  11/03/13 Sunday AM      God’s House (MICHAEL) 

--------- 

4722@  11/07/13 Thursday PM       Worship: The Key to the Next Revival 

4723@  11/08/13 Friday PM       A Holy Spirit Outpouring 

4725@  11/10/13 Sunday AM       Possess the Land (MICHAEL) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



             2. 

Message #    Date              Day of Week        _______________Title of Message_________________ 

4865@  11/06/14 Thursday PM      Worship – The Key to the Next Revival 

4866@  11/07/14 Friday PM      Have Faith in God and Speak His Word! 

4867@  11/08/14 Saturday PM      Presentations / Praise and Worship  (DVD only) 

4868@  11/09/14 Sunday AM      This Samaritan Woman  (MICHAEL) 

---------- 

4869@  11/13/14 Thursday PM      Do Not Grieve the Holy Spirit 

4870@  11/14/14 Friday PM      A Lesson on Discipline and Giving 

4872@  11/16/14 Sunday AM      Let Your Light Shine! (MAGRATE)  

----------- 

MAGRATE YAP only 

4996@  11/05/15 Thursday PM      Struck Down but Not Destroyed 

4997@  11/06/15 Friday PM      From Worldly Wealth to True Blessings in God 

4998@  11/07/15 Saturday PM      Presentations / Worship & Warfare (2 DVDs - $14) 

4999@  11/08/15 Sunday AM      Be Baptized in the Holy Spirit! 

----------- 

5000@  11/12/15 Thursday PM      Healing and Warfare  (2 CDs & 2 DVDs) 

5001@  11/13/15 Friday PM      Testimonies of God’s Faithfulness  (2 DVDs) 

5002@  11/14/15 Saturday PM      Presentations / Worship & Warfare  (2 DVDs) 

5003@  11/15/15 Sunday AM      The Baptism in the Holy Spirit 

----------- 

5110@  11/03/16 Thursday PM      Magnify God Only 

5111@  11/04/16 Friday PM      Breaking Off Intimidation 

5112@  11/05/16 Saturday PM      Presentations & Worship (2 DVDs only) 

5113@  11/06/16 Sunday AM      The Cost of Following Jesus (MICHAEL) 

----------- 

5114@  11/11/16 Friday PM      Overcome! 

5115@  11/12/16 Saturday PM      Presentations & Worship (2 DVDs only) 

5116@  11/13/16 Sunday AM      Experiential Knowledge  (MICHAEL) 

------------ 

DVD Videos only available 

5233@  11/02/17 Thursday PM      Global War (MICHAEL) 

5234@  11/03/17 Friday PM      Yahweh is One 

5235A@ 11/04/17 Saturday PM      Praise & Worship 

5235B@ 11/04/17 Saturday PM      Presentations 

5236@  11/05/17 Sunday AM      King David – Man After God’s Heart (MICHAEL) 

------------ 

DVD Videos only available 

5237A&B@ 11/09/17 Thursday PM      2 TIMOTHY 3 (MAGRATE) 

5238@  11/10/17 Friday PM      Global War (MICHAEL) 

5239A@ 11/11/17 Saturday PM      Praise & Worship 

5239B@ 11/11/17 Saturday PM      Presentations 

5240@  11/12/17 Sunday AM      Our Miracle-Working God (MAGRATE)  

------------ 

DVD Videos only available 

5336@  11/01/18 Thursday PM      Seminar Introduction 

5337@  11/02/18 Friday PM      Intercession for the Children 

5338A@ 11/03/18 Saturday PM      Ministry to the Children 

5338B@ 11/03/18 Saturday PM      Presentations 

5339@  11/04/18 Sunday AM      Missed Opportunity (MICHAEL) 

 

 

 

 

              



              3. 

Message #    Date              Day of Week        _______________Title of Message_________________ 

DVD Videos only available 

5340@  11/08/18 Thursday PM      My Calling and My Testimony 

5341@  11/09/18 Friday PM      Holy Spirit Baptism and Authority 

5342A@ 11/10/18 Saturday PM      Presentations 

5342B@ 11/10/18 Saturday PM      Praise and Worship 

5343@  11/11/18 Sunday AM      Flexibility is the Key to Spirituality (MICHAEL) 

------------ 

DVD Videos only available 

5441@  10/31/19 Thursday PM      Intercession against Halloween 

5442@  11/01/19 Friday PM      Intercession for Japan 

5443A@ 11/02/19 Saturday PM      Praise and Worship 

5443B@ 11/02/19 Saturday PM      Presentations 

5444@  11/03/19 Sunday AM      Enthrone Christ (MICHAEL) 

------------ 

DVD Videos only available 

5445@  11/07/19 Thursday PM      The Plumb Line of Holiness 

5446@  11/08/19 Friday PM      Japan Desperately Needs Christ  

5447A@ 11/09/19 Saturday PM      Praise and Worship 

5447B@ 11/09/19 Saturday PM      Presentations 

5448@  11/10/19 Sunday AM      God’s Plumb Line (MAGRATE) 

------------ 

DVD Videos only available 

5525@  11/05/20 Thursday PM      The Names of God 

5526@  11/06/20 Friday AM      Seeking God as David Did 

5527@  11/06/20 Friday PM      Word and Worship Session 

5528@  11/07/20 Saturday AM      God’s Marvelous Plan for You  

55529A&B@ 11/07/20 Saturday PM      Presentations / Praise and Worship  (2 DVDs) 

5530@  11/08/20 Sunday AM      Jehovah Sabaoth 

------------ 

DVD Videos only available 

5531@  11/12/20 Thursday PM      Intercession and Ministry to the Youth 

5532@  11/13/20 Friday AM      History of Our Fireworks Conferences: Japan is Next 

5533@  11/13/20 Friday PM      A Time of Worship and Celebration 

5534@  11/14/20 Saturday AM      The Names of God: El Shaddai and Jehovah Sabaoth 

5535A&B@ 11/14/20 Saturday PM      Musical, Presentations and Worship  (2 DVDs) 

5536  11/15/20 Sunday AM      Remnant 

------------ 

DVD Videos only available 

5603@  11/04/21 Thursday PM      A Season of Miracles 

5604@  11/05/21 Friday PM      Salvation and the Baptism of the Holy Spirit 

5605A&B@ 11/06/21 Saturday PM      Celebration Night with Worship and Presentations  (2 DVDs) 

5606  11/07/21 Sunday AM      ELAINE TAN Testimony 

------------ 

DVD Videos only available 

5607@  11/11/21 Thursday PM      A Season of Miracles 

5608@  11/12/21 Friday AM      Intercession for the Children 

5609@  11/12/21 Friday PM      Miracles of Healing 

5610@  11/13/21 Saturday AM      The Changing of the Royal Guard 

5611@  11/13/21 Saturday PM      Celebration Night with Presentations 

5612  11/14/21 Sunday AM      The Power of Confrontation (MAGRATE)   

 

 

 

 



              4. 

Message #    Date              Day of Week        _______________Title of Message_________________ 

    DVD Videos only available 

    CHYRIL & MARY JANE NICOSE 

5695@  11/3/22  Thursday PM      The Church Must Arise in this Difficult Season  

5696@  11/4/22  Friday AM      Worship, Word and Warfare 

5697@  11/4/22  Friday PM      Kingdom Legacy 

5698@  11/5/22  Saturday AM      Freedom: Seven Strongholds of The Enemy 

5699@  11/5/22  Saturday PM      Rise Up to Your Calling / Presentations 

5700@  11/6/22  Sunday AM      God is not Done Telling the Story  (MARY JANE)   

------------ 

        DVD Videos only available 

    ELAINE TAN & TIMOTHY CHIA 

5701@  11/10/22 Thursday PM      Obeying God’s Call  (ELAINE TAN)  

5702@  11/11/22` Friday AM      The Tambourine and Its Importance to God (ELAINE TAN) 

5703@  11/11/22 Friday PM      Breakthrough!  (CHYRIL NICOSE) 

5704@  11/12/22 Saturday AM      Banners in the Bible (TIMOTHY CHIA) 

5705@  11/12/22 Saturday PM      Presentations / It is Finished . . . What Next?  (ELAINE TAN) 

5706@  11/13/22 Sunday AM      God is a Promise Maker and a Promise Keeper  (TIM CHIA)   

------------- 

      DVD Videos only available 

    CHYRIL & MARY JANE NICOSE 

    Theme: LIVING IN THE LAST DAYS  

5788@  11/9/23  Thursday PM      I PETER 4:12-19 (CHYRIL) 

5789@  11/10/23 Friday AM      Spiritual Significance of the Tambourine (NICOLE) 

5790@  11/10/23 Friday PM      No Compromise with the World (CHYRIL) 

5791@  11/11/23 Saturday AM      Flags and Banners in the Bible (MOISES GARCIA) 

5792A&B@ 11/11/23 Saturday PM      Presentations / Contending for the Faith (CHYRIL) 

5793@  11/12/23 Sunday AM      Why We Need to Stand with Israel (CHYRIL)  

 


